	FORM COVER SHEETU.S. Department of CommerceSONLYPatent and Trademark OfficeCUSTOMER NO. 00270
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travental	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 8 no	Name: <u>Tencel Limited</u> Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment □ Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement ∞ Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: July 20, 2000</li> </ul>	<pre>Street Address: <u>1 Holme Lane, Spondon,     Derby DE21 7BP     United Kingdom Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? □ yes ∞ no</u></pre>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,075,177 B. Patent No.(s) 6,075,177 I numbers attached: □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:
Additiona	I numbers attached: □ yes 🛛 no
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Previously sent to PTO × Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Box 457</u>	8. Deposit account number: 08-3040
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19477</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do no	t use this space
true copy of the original document. <u>George A. Smith, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing	Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy i January 13, 2004 Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: rded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0720



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

## Company No. 236624

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that TENCEL LIMITED (originally called THE LANCASHIRE COTTON CORPORATION LIMITED, changed its name on 1<sup>st</sup> April 1984 to COURTAULDS FIBRES (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, which was changed on 30<sup>th</sup> October 1998 to ACORDIS FIBRES (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, which was changed on 20<sup>th</sup> July 2000 to TENCEL LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1908 to 1917 as a limited company on 23<sup>rd</sup> January 1929.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is 1 HOLME LANE, SPONDON, DERBY, DERBYSHIRE DE21 7BP.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 17th April 2003

JANET M. MAYOR for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

— for the record ——

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0721